OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

NOTICE OF DECISION PUBLIC HEARING

Charter School Petition/Charter (Renewal) – Decision(s)

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Wednesday, November 18, 2020, the Governing Board ("Board") of the Oakland Unified School District at a Special Meeting will hold a Public Hearing(s) on its Proposed Decision on Petitioners' request for approval of the proposed charter matter for the school listed below, at the time stated herein or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard:

TIME SCHOOL

6:00 P.M.	Education for Change Public Schools - Achieve Academy - Petition and Proposed Charter - Grades TK-5 - July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2026 (5 Year Renewal); and
6:30 P.M.	Lighthouse Community Charter Public Schools - Lighthouse Community Charter School - Petition and Proposed Charter - Grades K-8 - July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2026 (5 Year Renewal); and
7:00 P.M.	Lighthouse Community Charter Public Schools – Lodestar: A Lighthouse Community Public School - Petition and Proposed Charter - Grades K-12 – July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2023 (2 Year Renewal).

The Public Hearing, as stated herein, will be held via internet streaming (via Zoom and/or Granicus Live Manager, simultaneously). To observe and/or participate in the hearing(s) at which these matter(s) will be heard, please see meeting access instructions in the Agenda for the Board's Special Meeting, when posted, for November 18, 2020.

The Purpose of the decision hearing(s) on the provisions of the Charter is for the Board to decide whether to grant or deny the charter matter, based on District staff recommendations and findings and receipt of evidence and testimony responding to the staff recommendations and findings by the Petitioner. (Education Code Section 47605). A copy of the District's staff recommendations and findings, due to the COVID-19 Pandemic Shelter In Place Order of the Alameda County Public Health Officer, is only available for public inspection, beginning on October 30, 2020, @ http://www.ousd.us/domain/69.

s/ Kyla Johnson-Trammell Secretary, Governing Board Oakland Unified School District